of exercise of option 
Not applicable 

11 options lapsed Not applicable 
12 variation of terms of options Not applicable 
13 brief details of significant terms The total number of Options to be granted under the NCL 

ESOP Scheme 2024 shall not exceed 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand). Each Option when exercised would be converted 
into 1 (one) equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each fully paid-up i.e. the total of 2,50,000 Equity Shares 
representing 0.95% of the total paid up share capital of the 

Company. Out of the maximum 2,50,000 Options to be

[...]

Details pertaining to vesting of Tranche- I Options under Neogen Chemicals Limited Employees Stock Option Scheme 2024: 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars  Details 

1 Name of the Scheme Neogen Chemicals Limited Employees Stock Option 
Scheme 2024 (“NCL ESOP Scheme 2024”).   

2 brief details of options granted 36,400 (Thirty Six Thousand Four hundred) ESOPs granted 
by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC / 
Committee”) to total of 41 eligible employees of the 
Company and its Subsidiary Company(ies), in India or 
outside India, under NCL ESOP Scheme 2024 (“Tranche – I 
Grant”). Effective Tranche - I Grant date was April 1, 2025.

[...]

exercise of option 
Not applicable 

11 options lapsed Not applicable 
12 variation of terms of options Not applicable 
13 brief details of significant terms The total number of Options to be granted under the NCL 

ESOP Scheme 2024 shall not exceed 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs 
Fifty Thousand). Each Option when exercised would be 
converted into 1 (one) equity share of face value of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up i.e. the total of 
2,50,000 Equity Shares representing 0.95% of the total 
paid up share capital of the Company. Out of the